11/03/2017 504626979

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4673697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ÖRJAN VESTGÖTE	10/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ÖRJAN VESTGÖTE TECHNOLOGY AB	
Street Address:	DOKTORSVÄGEN 6	
City:	MÅLILLA	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	570 82	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15571712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)419-0383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-493-8000 Email: Imerritt@jwth.com

Correspondent Name: ARLES A. TAYLOR, JR.

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3247/2 PCT/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA W. MERRITT
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa W. Merritt/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment_3247-2_PCT-US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044031 FRAME: 0802 504626979

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT

The undersigned

Örjan Vestgöte Doktorsvägen 6 570 82 Målilla Sweden

herewith assign his share of rights and duties on their

International patent application PCT/EP2016/060086, filed on 4 May 2016

To

Örjan Vestgöte Technology A8 Doktorsvägen 6 570 82 Målilla Sweden

and agree that this assignment is recorded in the official register.

Place and date

Opjakn Vestgöte

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

We accept the above assignment and request the registration in the European Patent Register.

Place and date

gáh Vestgöte, CEO, Örjan Vestgöte Technology AB

PATENT REEL: 044031 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 11/03/2017